10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)

SENATE BILL 1372

An Act relating to

By: Kidd

AS INTRODUCED

Medicaid; extending the bill cycle

for the state Medicaid program to one year; allowing
one additional year for claims initially denied;
providing for codification; and providing an

effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW
in the Oklahoma Statutes a

is created a duplication i

A new section of law to be codified
s Section 5051.6 of Title 63, unless there

n numbering, reads as follows:

To the extent allowed under federal law, any provider enrolled

in the state Medicaid prog

ram may bill the Oklahoma Health Care

Authority for Medicaid services performed up to one year after the

date the service was perfo
provider may submit a subs
the original claim was den

utilize this provision onc

Reg. No. 2702

rmed. If a claim is initially denied, the
equent claim up to one year after the date
ied; provided, the provider may only

e per claim.

Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SECTION 2.

56-2-2702

Reg. No. 2702

This act shall become effective November 1,

DC

1/18/2018 2:37:20 PM

2018.

Page 2




