1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA			
2	2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)			
3	SENATE BILL 1372 By: Kidd			
4				
5				
6	AS INTRODUCED			
7	An Act relating to Medicaid; extending the bill cycle			
8	for the state Medicaid program to one year; allowing one additional year for claims initially denied; providing for codification; and providing an effective date.			
9				
10				
11				
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:			
13	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified			
14	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 5051.6 of Title 63, unless there			
15	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:			
16	To the extent allowed under federal law, any provider enrolled			
17	in the state Medicaid program may bill the Oklahoma Health Care			
18	Authority for Medicaid services performed up to one year after the			
19	date the service was performed. If a claim is initially denied, the			
20	provider may submit a subsequent claim up to one year after the date			
21	the original claim was denied; provided, the provider may only			
22	utilize this provision once per claim.			
23				
2.4				

Req. No. 2702 Page 1

1	SECTION 2.	This act	shall become effective November 1, 2018.
2			
3	56-2-2702	DC	1/18/2018 2:37:20 PM
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			

Req. No. 2702 Page 2